12.23.99	01-24-2000	ID-048699	
Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Office	
101250857			
	r c. r attento. r rease record the attached ori		
Name of conveying party(ies): THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY	2. Name and address of UNITIKA, LTD.	of receiving party(ies)?	
2030 Dow Center	50, Higasihonmachi 1-	chome PE VO	
Midland, Michigan 48674	Amagasaki-shi, Hyoug		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? JAPAN	DEC 2 3 1999	
yes 🗹 no		Aleura TURDENE	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	A 11% 1 () 6	AN A	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & a	` '	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	ames	☑ no	
Other			
Execution Date: August 30, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application N	4o.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,643,940	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total number of app	lications and registration involved:	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & S	SEAS, PLLC 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$40.00	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.		☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in	
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		ssignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. I to be charged to Deposit Account	
,	8. Deposit Account No		
	or Department	. 13 1666	
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.			
Wan Boland	2010	December 23, 1999	
M á rk Boland, Esq.	Reg. No. 32,197	Date	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231			

01/21/2000 VBROWN 00000057 194880 4643940

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT REEL: 010485 FRAME: 0807**

(TRANSFER)

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ihis Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY We, ASSIGNOR:

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Patent No. 4,643,940 which was granted on February 17, 1987 in the names of Ken M. Shaw, Ritchie A. Wessling, Larry D. Yats and Selim Yalvac and entitled: LOW DENSITY FIBER-REINFORCED PLASTIC COMPOSITES

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, (effective as of June 8, 1999) received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

UNITIKA, LTD.

50, Higasihonmachi 1-chome

Amagasaki-shi, Hyougo-ken

JAPAN

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of __ our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn by us: At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

this 30 day of august

Stephen S. Grace

General Patent Counsel

CORP. SEAL

Accepted by us:

Osaka, Japan

this 14 day of September 1999

UNITIKA LTD.

General Manager PATENT DEPARTMENT

CORP. UNITIKA

SEAL

1"

· 550 · 550

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (CORPORATION)

United States of America)
State of Michigan) SS
County of Midland)

Corporate Signator's Name and Title

On this 30 day of alignment Stephen S. Grace, General Patent Counsel, The Dow Chemical Company,

known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing document

Transfer Assignment for and on behalf of The Dow Chemical Company,

and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Incorporation Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America,

Date and Corporate Authority of Signator

I further certify that said authority, dated July 14, 1994, is based on a Resolution of the Board of Directors,

which I have seen, appointing the said individual(s) Attorney-in-Fact, with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

Notary Signature

Print or Type Name of Notary, Expiration Date, if any, Title or Jurisdiction Area

SEAL

ANN HERITIER

NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 3, 2002

Hentice

1999, personally appeared before me,

Notarial Certificate 550 to a document in the ENGLISH language.

PATENT REEL: 010485 FRAME: 0809